EPC700 Valve Connection Box
Installation Guide
1
EPC700 Valve Connection Box
Prior to installation and assembly, make sure you have read and understood the “Supplemental Directives” and
“Safety” chapters in the User Manual for the corresponding basic unit (EPC710, EPC720, or EPC730).
Intended Use
The EPC700 Valve Connection Box (the “valve connection box” or “product”) is a connection module for the

pressure, see Specifications
Item number, serial number, year/month
Model designation
Manufacturer
Product family
CE mark
Manufacturer address
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Installation
Pin assignments
24 V DC
Pin Function
1
2
3
4
5
Not used
GND reference potential
PE protective conductor
Switched 24 V DC
2 1
3 4
5
M12 socket
Terminal assignments
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Terminal Description
1